ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
          High Q Ceramic Wirewound RF Inductor (AEC-Q200)
   AISC-Q0402HQ Series         1.27 x 0.76 x 0.61 mm
         RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
         MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
REVISION  Initial Release :
11/21/2023
5101 Hidden Creek Ln, Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159  Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
Part Number Inductance Tolerance Min. Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - Q MHz Ω mA GHz
Symbol L - 900MHz 1.7GHz Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-Q0402HQ-1N0 1.0 C, D, J, K 46 75 250 0.030 2300 16.0
AISC-Q0402HQ-2N0 2.0 C, D, J, K 58 85 250 0.038 2100 15.2
AISC-Q0402HQ-2N2 2.2 C, D, J, K 60 86 250 0.038 2100 15.1
AISC-Q0402HQ-2N4 2.4 C, D, J, K 60 83 250 0.042  2000  14.0
AISC-Q0402HQ-2N7 2.7 C, D, J, K 62 85 250 0.075 1500 13.0
AISC-Q0402HQ-3N3 3.3 C, D, J, K 66 95 250 0.045 1700 12.8
AISC-Q0402HQ-3N6 3.6 C, D, J, K 65 94 250 0.045 1700 11.7
AISC-Q0402HQ-3N9 3.9 C, D, J, K 64 98 250 0.045 1700 9.50
AISC-Q0402HQ-4N3 4.3 D, J, K 63 90 250 0.50 1600 7.15
AISC-Q0402HQ-4N7 4.7 D, J, K 58 83 250 0.70 1500 6.85
AISC-Q0402HQ-5N1 5.1 G, J, K 54 76 250 0.115 1200 6.80
AISC-Q0402HQ-5N6 5.6 G, J, K 73 105 250 0.050 1600 6.50
AISC-Q0402HQ-6N2 6.2 G, J, K 73 100 250 0.055 1600 5.80
AISC-Q0402HQ-6N8 6.8 G, J, K 68 94 250 0.065 1500 5.80
AISC-Q0402HQ-7N5 7.5 G, J, K 60 82 250 0.090 1400 5.40
AISC-Q0402HQ-8N2 8.2 G, J, K 68 95 250 0.065 1500 5.40
AISC-Q0402HQ-8N7 8.7 G, J, K 68 95 250 0.065 1500 5.00
AISC-Q0402HQ-9N0 9.0 G, J, K 67 92 250 0.080 1400 5.00
AISC-Q0402HQ-9N5 9.5 G, J, K 64 90 250 0.090 1400 4.70
AISC-Q0402HQ-10N 10 G, J, K 62 90 250 0.100 1300 4.70
AISC-Q0402HQ-11N 11 G, J, K 68 98 250 0.065 1400 4.70
AISC-Q0402HQ-12N 12 G, J, K 66 100 250 0.100 1200 4.40
AISC-Q0402HQ-13N 13 G, J, K 622 82 250 0.150 870 4.20
AISC-Q0402HQ-15N 15 G, J, K 62 85 250 0.110 1100 3.90
AISC-Q0402HQ-16N 16 G, J, K 57 77 250 0.140 850 3.70
• PPAP ready and supported
• TS16949 certified production lines
• AEC-Q200 (grade 1) qualified
• Ceramic base with high SRF

Phone: 512-371-6159  Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
Part Number Inductance Tolerance Min. Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - Q MHz Ω mA GHz
Symbol L - 900MHz 1.7GHz Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-Q0402HQ-18N 18 G, J, K 58 74 250 0.120 900 3.55
AISC-Q0402HQ-19N 19 G, J, K 61 88 250 0.145 850 3.50
AISC-Q0402HQ-20N 20 G, J, K 58 76 250 0.185 780 3.50
AISC-Q0402HQ-21N 21 G, J, K 48 62 250 0.460 450 1.70
AISC-Q0402HQ-22N 22 G, J, K 60 74 250 0.160 800 3.30
AISC-Q0402HQ-23N 23 G, J, K 60 77 250 0.160 800 3.30
AISC-Q0402HQ-24N 24 G, J, K 55 71 250 0.200 700 3.15
AISC-Q0402HQ-25N 25 G, J, K 57 73 250 0.250 600 3.15
AISC-Q0402HQ-26N 26 G, J, K 56 74 250 0.285 450 3.15
AISC-Q0402HQ-27N 27 G, J, K 62 86 250 0.320 450 3.20
AISC-Q0402HQ-30N 30 G, J, K 61 87 250 0.330 450 2.90
AISC-Q0402HQ-33N 33 G, J, K 61 80 250 0.330 490 2.80
AISC-Q0402HQ-36N 36 G, J, K 59 76 250 0.380 480 2.80
AISC-Q0402HQ-37N 37  G, J, K 57  72  250 0.460  470  2.70
AISC-Q0402HQ-39N 39  G, J, K 56  84  250 0.430  450  2.60
AISC-Q0402HQ-40N 40  G, J, K 56  75  250 0.430  450  2.60
AISC-Q0402HQ-43N 43  G, J, K 52  68  250 0.520  450  2.50
AISC-Q0402HQ-47N 47  G, J, K 48  62  250 0.580  420  2.40
AISC-Q0402HQ-51N 51  G, J, K 52  59  250 0.700  360  2.30
Test Conditions:
Inductance, Q:  HP4286/E4982A
SRF:  HP4287/E4982A
DCR: Micro-Ohm meter (Gom-801G)/E4982A

J: ±5%
K: ±10%
Part Number Identification
Mechanical Dimensions
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
          High Q Ceramic Wirewound RF Inductor (AEC-Q200)
   AISC-Q0402HQ Series         1.27 x 0.76 x 0.61 mm
         RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
         MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
REVISION  Initial Release :
11/21/2023
5101 Hidden Creek Ln, Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159  Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
Zone Description Temperature Times
1 Preheat TSMIN ~ TSMAX
150°C ~ 180°C 90 ~ 120 sec.
2 Reflow TL
220°C 40 ~ 60 sec.
3 Peak heat TP
260°C±5°C 10 sec. MAX
Reflow Profile
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
          High Q Ceramic Wirewound RF Inductor (AEC-Q200)
   AISC-Q0402HQ Series         1.27 x 0.76 x 0.61 mm
         RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
         MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
REVISION  Initial Release :
11/21/2023
5101 Hidden Creek Ln, Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159  Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
T: Tape & Reel: 4,000 pcs/reel
A B H F P P0 P1 W
0.81 1.23 0.73 3.50 2.0 4.0 2.0 8.0
Dimensions: mm
ATTENTION: Abracon LLC’s products are COTS – Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive Applications. Abracon’s products